the research is to examine the information needs and seeking behaviour of law students in 

University of Ilorin. However, data were collected from respondents with the use of 

questionnaire.  The data collected was analyse in tabular form by using descriptive and 

inferential statistics. 

A total number of one hundred and eighty-four (184) questionnaires were distributed in 

which one hundred and seventy-five (175) were correctly filled and returned by the 

respondents. 

4.2 Demographic Data of the Respondents  

Table 4.2.1: Sex Distribution of the Respondents  

Variable Frequency Percentage (%) 

Male  79 45 

Female  96 55 

Total       175 100 

Source: